REPORT OF A DISCIPLINE OFFENCE TO
THE POLICE SERVICES BOARD

MEMBER: Constable .
OFFENCE(S): Discreditable Conduct, Contrary to Section 2.(1)(a)(xi)

and Neglect of Duty x 4, Contrary to Section 2.(i)(c)(i), of
the Code of Offences, Police Services Act

PRESIDING OFFICER: Superintendent

COUNSEL FOR CHIEF: Inspector

COUNSEL/AGENT FOR Mr.

MEMBER:

DATE: October 30, 2003

PLEA: Guilty (Counts 1 & 3)
Withdrawn (Counts 2, 4 & 5)

SUMMARY OF OFFENCE:

Count 1

Cst. S8R committed Discreditable Conduct on June 2" 2002. Constable«iille did so by compromising the identities and safety
of other undercover officers. At the time officers were participants in a practical undercover training exercise being conducted by the
Canadian Intelligence Services of Ontario. Cst. B allowed a known criminal to be present during a training exercise without the
knowledge of the participants or instructors. This criminal was thereby able to not only observe the officers but witness the various
investigative techniques used by them during their training.

Count 3
Constable Jil-neglected his duties as they relate to his contact and involvement with a Confidential
Informant. Constable 4l neglected his duties by:

a) on numerous occasions he failed to complete proper duty notes detailing his contacts with a Confidential Informant and
reward payments made to him.

b) He failed to prepare and submit “Confidential Informant Follow-up forms for reward payments made to an informant, as
required in accordance with Peel Regional Police directive |-B-708.

c) He failed to receive proper authorization for a reward payment to a Confidential Informant as required in accordance with
Peel Regional Police directive I-B-709.

DISPOSITION:
Count 1: Demoted from first class to second class for a period of six (6) months.

Count 3: Ten (10) eight (8) hour days to be worked at the discretion of his
Divisional Commander.
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